Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019
WQBD1005- 3216
Chip Bead Series
AEC-Q200
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval Sheet
Page 2 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019

WQBD1005-3216 series (AEC-Q200)
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
1. Operating temperature range : - 55℃ ~ +125℃
2. Storage Condition : Less than 40℃ and 70% RH
3. Storage Time: 6 months Max.
4. Soldering method: Reflow
Walsin Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WQBD1005K2U700TP 70 100 0.15 600
WQBD1005K2U121TP 120 100 0.25 500
WQBD1005K2U241TP 240 100 0.35 300
WQBD1005K2U601TP 600 100 0.65 200
WQBD1005K2U102TP 1000 100 0.90 200
WQBD1005K2U182TP 1800 100 1.40 200
Walsin Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WQBD1608K2U800TP 80 100 0.10 600
WQBD1608K2U121TP 120 100 0.18 500
WQBD1608K2U221TP 220 100 0.25 500
WQBD1608K2U471TP 470 100 0.35 500
WQBD1608K2U601TP 600 100 0.38 500
WQBD1608K2U102TP 1000 100 0.50 400
WQBD1608K2U182TP 1800 100 1.50 50
WQBD1608K2U222TP 2200 100 1.50 50
WQBD1608K2U252TP 2500 100 1.50 50
Walsin Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WQBD2012K2U121TP 120 100 0.15 200
WQBD2012K2U151TP 150 100 0.15 200
WQBD2012K2U221TP 220 100 0.20 200
WQBD2012K2U601TP 600 100 0.30 200
WQBD2012K2U102TP 1000 100 0.45 200
Walsin Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WQBD3216K2U601PP 600 100 0.90 200
Test Level 250 mV
Test Instruments
•Agilent 4291B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIAL ANALYZER
•Agilent 4338B MILLIOHMMETER
•Agilent 8720E S-PARAMETER NETWORK ANALYZER
•HP6632B SYSTEM DC POWER SUPPLY
Approval Sheet
Page 4 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019
PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
GENERAL TECHNICAL DATA
1. Operating temperature range : - 55℃ ~ +125℃
2. Storage Condition : Less than 40℃ and 70% RH
3. Storage Time: 6 months Max.
4. Soldering method: Reflow
Walsin Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WQBD1005K2U601TL 600 100 0.6 300
Test Level 250 mV
Test Instruments
•Agilent 4291B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIAL ANALYZER
•Agilent 4338B MILLIOHMMETER

Page 8 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019
Impedance Frequency Characteristic (Typical)
WQBD1608K2U221TP                               WQBD1608K2U471TP
WQBD1608K2U601TP                              WQBD1608K2U102TP
WQBD1608K2U182TP                             WQBD1608K2U222TP
WQBD1608K2U252TP                              WQBD2012K2U121TP
Approval Sheet
Page 9 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019
Impedance Frequency Characteristic (Typical)
WQBD2012K2U151TP                               WQBD2012K2U221TP
WQBD2012K2U601TP                               WQBD2012K2U102TP
WQBD3216K2U601PP
Impedance Frequency Characteristic (Typical)
WQBD1005K2U601PL
Approval Sheet
Page 10 of 11 ASC_ WQBD1005- 3216 Series Nov - 2019
RELIABILITY AND TEST CONDITION
Test item Test condition Criteria
High Temperature
Exposure